LAWRENCE MEMORIAL/REGIS COLLEGE
2019 - 2020 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

RADIOGRAPHY PROGRAM
Tuition

Radiography Class/Clinical/Lab courses
Non-Radiography Class/Lab courses
Science Review Course

Fees

Comprehensive Fee (Year 1 + Fall Year 2)
Comprehensive Fee (Final semester)
Registration Fee

Science Course Lab Fee

Other charges

Criminal Background Check

Health Immunizations Tracking
Health Insurance

Validation Testing

Lab/Clinical Skills Validation Testing
Supplemental Lab

*Parking Fee (17 offense)

*Parking Fee (2™ offense)

*Parking Fee (3" offense)

*Parking Fee (4" offense)

$905 / credit
$1,960 / 3 or 4 credit course
$1,000 / course

$530 / semester

$850 / semester

$50 / semester (non-radiography courses)
$155 / science course

$35 paid on-line directly by student yearly
$35 paid on-line directly by student one-time
TBD (2018-2019 rates were $2,809)

$50 / written test

$200 / clinical validation

$50 / hour
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*In addition to the Parking Fees, students are required to move their car to the offsite lot (see Student Handbook for

complete details)

Fees and other charges are non-refundable.

Tuition charges are refundable depending on date of drop or withdrawal. Please refer to the

Program’s Refund Policy.

The above tuition, fees and other chatges ate subject to change. Lawrence Memotial/Regis College reserves the right to

change the above amounts and will notify students in a timely manner of changes as they occur.

Updated 4/17/19




LAWRENCE MEMORIAL/REGIS COLLEGE

2019-2020 FINANCIAL PLANNING WORKSHEET
RADIOGRAPHY PROGRAM

Your Lawrence Memorial/ Regis College education is a two to three year investment. To better help you plan, below please find a worksheet with your approximate costs per
semester. Note that this worksheet includes 2019-2020 rates and is only an estimate, and not an actual bill. Non-radiography (general education) conrses are not included in

this estimate as they vary by student based on number of courses transferred.

Pre-Fall

Fall

Spring

Summer

Fall

Spring

Radiography Courses

3 credits

12 credits

12 credits

5 credits

10 credits

9 credits

Tuition

$2,715

$10,860

$10,860

$4.525

$9,050

$8,145

Fees

$50

$530

$530

$50

$530

$850

Total

$2,765

$11,390

$11,390

$4.575

$9,580

$8,095

Additional Billed Costs
(i.e. health insurance,
non-radiography courses)
Anticipated Financial Aid
(Loans)

Anticipated Financial Aid
(Grants)

Deposit $500
Approximate Balance $ $ $ $ $ $

Note: this chart only includes billed expenses, and does not include other non-billed expenses such as the cost of uniforms, books, supplies, learning materials, and cell phone.

Financial Aid
You may fill out the anticipated financial aid section when meeting with the Financial Aid Administrator or using your Financial Aid Award Letter. Your financial aid is
determined based on the information on your Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA). Students can apply at www.fafsa.gov using our school code, 006331.

Most students who apply for financial aid will be eligible for the Federal Stafford Loan, a low-interest educational loan. If you will be accepting the loan(s) that is offered to you,
you will need to complete the Master Promissory Note and Entrance Counseling online at www.studentloans.gov.

Options to Pay Balance
Financial aid typically does not cover the full cost of your tuition and fees. We offer many options to pay your balance, including cash/check, credit card, an interest-free monthly

payment plan and private educational loans (go to www.finaid.org, then search “Private Loans”).

The fall semester bill is mailed mid-June and is due July 15%. The winter intersession bill is due at the time of registration. The spring semester bill is mailed mid-November and
is due December 15™. The summer session bill is mailed at the time of registration and is due May 1. To secute your place in the course, payment and/or a loan must be secured

by the bill due date.




