# LAWRENCE MEMORIAL/REGIS COLLEGE 2019 – 2020 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE RADIOGRAPHY PROGRAM



#### **Tuition**

Radiography Class/Clinical/Lab courses \$905 / credit

Non-Radiography Class/Lab courses \$1,960 / 3 or 4 credit course

Science Review Course \$1,000 / course

### **Fees**

Comprehensive Fee (Year 1 + Fall Year 2) \$530 / semester Comprehensive Fee (Final semester) \$850 / semester

Registration Fee \$50 / semester (non-radiography courses)

Science Course Lab Fee \$155 / science course

## Other charges

Criminal Background Check \$35 paid on-line directly by student yearly
Health Immunizations Tracking \$35 paid on-line directly by student one-time

Health Insurance TBD (2018-2019 rates were \$2,809)

Validation Testing \$50 / written test

Lab/Clinical Skills Validation Testing \$200 / clinical validation

Supplemental Lab \$50 / hour

\*Parking Fee (1<sup>st</sup> offense) \$25 \*Parking Fee (2<sup>nd</sup> offense) \$50 \*Parking Fee (3<sup>rd</sup> offense) \$75 \*Parking Fee (4<sup>th</sup> offense) \$100

Fees and other charges are non-refundable.

Tuition charges are refundable depending on date of drop or withdrawal. Please refer to the Program's Refund Policy.

The above tuition, fees and other charges are subject to change. Lawrence Memorial/Regis College reserves the right to change the above amounts and will notify students in a timely manner of changes as they occur.

Updated 4/17/19

<sup>\*</sup>In addition to the Parking Fees, students are required to move their car to the offsite lot (see Student Handbook for complete details)

## LAWRENCE MEMORIAL/REGIS COLLEGE 2019-2020 FINANCIAL PLANNING WORKSHEET RADIOGRAPHY PROGRAM



Your Lawrence Memorial/Regis College education is a two to three year investment. To better help you plan, below please find a worksheet with your approximate costs per semester. Note that this worksheet includes 2019-2020 rates and is only an estimate, and not an actual bill. Non-radiography (general education) courses are not included in this estimate as they vary by student based on number of courses transferred.

	Pre-Fall	Fall	Spring	Summer	Fall	Spring
D 1' 1 C	2 1	10 11:	40 11		40 1'	0 1::
Radiography Courses	3 credits	12 credits	12 credits	5 credits	10 credits	9 credits
Tuition	\$2,715	\$10,860	\$10,860	\$4,525	\$9,050	\$8,145
Fees	\$50	\$530	\$530	\$50	\$530	\$850
Total	\$2,765	\$11,390	\$11,390	\$4,575	\$9,580	\$8,995
Additional Billed Costs						
(i.e. health insurance,						
non-radiography courses)						
Anticipated Financial Aid						
(Loans)						
Anticipated Financial Aid						
(Grants)						
Deposit	\$500					
Approximate Balance	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

Note: this chart only includes billed expenses, and does not include other non-billed expenses such as the cost of uniforms, books, supplies, learning materials, and cell phone.

#### Financial Aid

You may fill out the anticipated financial aid section when meeting with the Financial Aid Administrator or using your Financial Aid Award Letter. Your financial aid is determined based on the information on your Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA). Students can apply at www.fafsa.gov using our school code, 006331.

Most students who apply for financial aid will be eligible for the Federal Stafford Loan, a low-interest educational loan. If you will be accepting the loan(s) that is offered to you, you will need to complete the Master Promissory Note and Entrance Counseling online at www.studentloans.gov.

#### Options to Pay Balance

Financial aid typically does not cover the full cost of your tuition and fees. We offer many options to pay your balance, including cash/check, credit card, an interest-free monthly payment plan and private educational loans (go to www.finaid.org, then search "Private Loans").

The fall semester bill is mailed mid-June and is due July 15th. The winter intersession bill is due at the time of registration. The spring semester bill is mailed mid-November and is due December 15th. The summer session bill is mailed at the time of registration and is due May 1st. To secure your place in the course, payment and/or a loan must be secured by the bill due date.